Waltek Testing Group (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
 TEST REPORT
Reference No. ....................  : WTZ20F08056717X1E
Applicant ............................  : EMPIRE OF LIGHT PTY. LTD
Address ..............................  : 8 ROWANY CLOSE, BONNYRIGG, NSW, 2177, AUSTRALIA
Manufacturer  ....................  : The same as above
Address ..............................  : The same as above

7 PHOTOGRAPHS – CONSTRUCTIONAL DETAILS ...................................................................................... 20
7.1 EUT – EXTERNAL VIEW ................................................................................................................................ 20
Reference No.: WTZ20F08056717X1E Page 4 of 21
Waltek Testing Group (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
3 General Information
3.1 General Description of E.U.T.
Product Name .............  : LED Frameless Panellight
Model No. ....................  : Refer to section 3.2
Remark.........................  : All models have the same LED driver and lamp beads, only difference in
power and appearance. Therefore the EMC tests were performed on
model EOL.CE.FR20-36 which has the biggest power.
3.2 Details of E.U.T.
Technical Data ..............  :
Item Model Rated Input Rated Power
1 EOL.CE.FR20-36 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 36W
2 EOL.CE.FR20-9 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 9W
3 EOL.CE.FR20-12 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 12W
4 EOL.CE.FR20-18 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 18W
5 EOL.CE.FR20-24 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 24W
6 EOL.CE.FS20-36 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 36W
7 EOL.CE.FS20-9 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 9W
8 EOL.CE.FS20-12 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 12W
9 EOL.CE.FS20-18 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 18W
10 EOL.CE.FS20-24 200-265VAC, 50-60Hz 24W
3.3 Description of Support Units
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit. EOL.CE.FR20-36 is the test sample. The DV&RE tests
were performed in the condition of AC 240V/50Hz input.
3.4 Standards Applicable for Testing